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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
‘ Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
| Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

.

| . November 27, 1996

Ms. Francine Taylor
President

Briar Bay Cleaners, Inc.
13035 Southwest 89th Place
Miami, Florida 33176

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250751
Dear Ms. Taylor:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

QE§%ﬁzaﬁthézgkdaﬁHiEgzizéﬁ;ﬁ/
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
‘ and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

/ |

AT
ST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E,,]/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 7 /5 @0 TIME OUT:__/2..00 Z2+»» AIRS ID#: PREO 7S/ T
TYPE OF FACILITY: ,ém Cleprcea

FACILITY NAME: A/Lcd/./ 44&/ Wd/)’b(/(,d) DATE: . 2-//-$F

V4
FACILITY LOCATlON /3035 Sw FF AR . M Z .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Ziern Iyler , 007 €R PHONE NUMBER: 2,53 - 75.20

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Nt p s o T

Teed Lo Iaenbin a//fuu/om

— s Mam%

wrecee by baace) (Cpacis Ynwa® alas

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector.

YES[ ] NO[&F

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ez
(A proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ5 R
lcase Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: G 7R - 9432
Page / of / Revised 10/96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Beiar 5 Ay Clespees s
2. Site Name (For example "plant name or number):

12035 Sw. 895 Place

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLboxrosY§$33

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: /\/) //v)'M) County: bzﬁ’D £ Zip Code: ?)-3/7&

dentificat

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ‘
¢ —
F,a/}n/c;/ug /A YVLer - ipﬂés/‘)f:/v7
7. Responsible Official Mailing’Address:
Organization/Firm:
e
Street Address: /3035/ Sl i &9 - Pls
City: M/,},M) County: D,’D‘g ZipCode:B 3/76
8. Responsible Official T felephone Number:
Telephone: (305)X253. 275 >0 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

SEP 3 16

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit | =~ 7~ -

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber [¢£ /

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec1aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[2) gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area sourcelﬁ

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

L]
L]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt g
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [&
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair X1
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [Kl
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 7]
(e) Instrument calibration X ]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan L]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Lﬁ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.- -~

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and condlitions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%@M Dat é//}}/qb

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




ARS o8 28D TS5 | Reviscd 10/10/96

]
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GE@ PERMED M/

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CER’I‘IFI%TION FORM

— AN 1§ 1907
FACILITY NAME: _ 52AK- 4 7 C EAERS Air Ouality DATE: C-ro-go
FACILITY LOCATION: /2425~ S/- §924 /W, Management Division
Ve Via ikl Y= 25734

Annual Reporting Period: ___ j;‘” /‘/ 1% 1o _DEC. 157¢

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in ¢compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this sttement. JYES . [NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: -
Exact period of noﬁcomplimcz: from TAN j ¢ t.o D e ' 7¢

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: A79 L f O @7 "‘%ﬁ"c

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certlfy, based on information and belief jormed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nofification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for fransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: fZANE/NE TR ol M G- FF

Name (Please Prifit) Signature / Date

--"""..

#This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official ta use this form,

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



BRIAR BAY CLEANERS

13035 S. W. 89th PLACE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33176
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: D250 75/ DATE: X -//- $7 TIMEIN: _Z-/i @ TIME OUX: /0:00ar%

FACILITY NAME: 7@%@# (Ueariine

FACILITY LOCATION: /3035 SW 7 fHace

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility hotiﬁcd DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed" to notify DARM to use general permit

TEN

pd

[PART It: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropnate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source . O 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr I
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91?‘
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification UN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

o facility qualtfied for a general permit as number above
o facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 4922 gallons.

A

Lofd Revised 1012896 ¥ t"7



| PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON [3/ NA J
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Oy ON % A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? oY ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber @(
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON QN/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i
In Part I1-A: )

condenscer or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993
: ¢
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refripgerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . D{DN F
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? e ‘ON ON/A r
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [y/ “
condenser upon opening the door? : Oy ON 1A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigerated E/ J
condenser on a weekly basis? ay ©nN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the E/(
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy aN e
6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay D’]( JI

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

O If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).
7

If class’iﬁcatvi_on 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

_2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling pori on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?
b
-

Routed airflow }o the carbon adsorber (if used) at al} times?

ay awN

Oy OnN
Oy OaN

Oy ON ana
ay anN

ay 0N

Ay ON OnN/A

Oy ON awNva

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

=~ o v oA

‘Has thé responsxblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maiﬁtzincd rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? NS T

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable?

ay ax’
ay ag

ay

Qy oN aNa

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

_

|

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?”

ay ex I

Jol4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric-tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 3Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . ay an
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
S couplings, and valves ) Q’Y/ ON Muck cookers D’/ aN
Door gaskéts and seating D§ ON Stills Z{ aN
Filter gaskets and seating E§ ON Exhaust dampers G{ aN
Pumps’ lﬁ ON Diverter valves D{ ON
Solvent tanks and containers ay N Cartridge filter housings O0Y  ON
Water separators {Y N
FRrr T opleR | DwnER
Name of Responsible Official )
/é%ﬁa/ ﬁwz’,@q 2t G
Inspector’(s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/ Inspector’s Sx/gnalure Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 0f4 -

Revised 10/28/96




[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Beiae 6pf>/ Cleanens //u;

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
12035 Cw. 895 Place
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLboxrosyYgs33
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:

City: I«/)//)—M) County: b/f.b £ Zip Code: 33/7¢

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ‘
< —
Fepmwe e )AL on - Pecs peT

7. Responsible Official Mailing’Address:

Organization/Firm: Lace

Street Address: | /3 € 35 (v F T n- PLs .

City: /‘/’/r}’M/ County: ,_),?D,g ZipCode: 3 3/ 2¢
8. Responsible Ofﬁcia]felephone Number:

Telephone: (303)X53. 725 >0 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

NI L 1h

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau cf Air Monitoring

u of
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
) Initially Device Initially Device v Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit .

) ri ﬁ\
(1) w/ ref, condenser _ ()1 X 7
(2) w/ carbon adsorber [t/ | § /93 | 5/93 HMg\ g7~

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(¢) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
(3] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area sourcem New small area source é ]W
L]

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




. .
N

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber Refngerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | 2§ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt _&-
No such units on-site [ |

'Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

>
(XT]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring m
[><1]
[ ]
LA

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  @hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation. of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 5‘ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. -

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the’
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

WW%;/“’\/ f/:»}/qb

/
{
=

Si/gﬁature | Date /

>//// 77
S'.fj natrure DATE

)Qo/s’ £eT Eﬁéf P

PrinT

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



DRY CLEANER AIR

ALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

w
1=
8 =
c
C. C
AIRS ID#0250751 ® 1:‘ )
BRIAR BAY CLEANERS INC g
[ ]
FRANCINE TAYLOR €9 e
13035 SW 89TH PLACE gz o
MIAMI FL 33176 ) g_
=2
@
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

ganlidad

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement ¥YES U~o
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact penod of non—comphance from .

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compllance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
“Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination factlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /K i H‘/w r~ W ﬁ,,\,

Name (Please Print) 7 Date

Slgnature
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g%~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . Q
' RE-INSPECTION O

AIRS ID#:_DATO IS\ DATE: AT A TIME IN: _ Q0715 TIME OUT: _©77%°?

FACILITY NAME: S i ,&7 Chovmon

FACILITY LOCATION: /303§ S 8 Place

,v(mm., F~L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  framciie  Tambr
—7

CONTACT NAME:

[PART . NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facihty failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

[ ain ’ levined 93

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storesout of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source a 2. ixvew small area source 9—

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < {40 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gaifvr

both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal:vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facitity classification * avy N &XCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q factlity qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above ltmits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The toial quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
! Faciliny way \ﬂ-{ callons.
b AW loB e § / 42%4‘ e

AT



”T’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON #ina
ay ON @AN/a
@Y QN h

/my aN ana ||

Oy ON @AN/A

UPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wecekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° 7?2

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Irave been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Ay an

QﬁY— aN anN/a
dv on Owa
ay ¢N

Qy ON @A

whY% ¢JN

Tats

Sovined Gopie



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON anN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN awNa

3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay QN an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ) Oy ON aOwnA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other intet? Oy ON aNva

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclammers, and washers) with individual

condensear coils? Oy aON anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Zy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthty total of perc consumption? : ay &N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN @nN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN @nN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direc: reading instruments) Qy AN @nN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay N @N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON ?IN/A
Problem corrected? Oy UN @AN/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay anN L;dN/A

) lll A ;':‘.".'i'."’:



” PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) Icak detection and repair - '
inspection? Ay anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy @an
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves - Gy anN ana Muck cookers ay ON @nNa H
Door gaskets and seating Qv AN ON/A Stills @y aN ana
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON anN/a Exhaust dampers @y AN awva q
Pumps thy QN ONA Diverter valves By ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers thy ON DN/A Cartridge filter housings  {3Y ON QON/A
Water separators oy ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ?
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) A
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PiD/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN,’A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy awn
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OnN
]
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
[ M _.‘i\_-,_?_._‘-_.dﬂ_______ _ S%"
ature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector’s

4ol

Ploviand Q7T
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

* TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: assrs TIME OUT: 6S SO ‘AIRS ID#: Q5023
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pere O e - .
FACILITY NAME:_ Rror Ew., Clonan DATE: SJA Ao
FACILITY LOCATION: S Yo X Lo X LPlees

Merr B _ _

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: oS T@%L—» PHONE NUMBER:_ 303 -~ 9V 3~ 2¥de
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). )

@— Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM " FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
A MW ) Aop VZ?, BQJ,..:\ M/Lufv
ety ,z? ,5 P ,, e | |

TN | 7 A s

COMMENTS:

fwvwa«o? oo Colondlor éc 'o—h-a,:,. ;fe,'ce.“flhm[@\j

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE» NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S’/m
: (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T van J’\Ww;
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:_3soF - D23 -653Y

j .
2=

Page of . Revised 10/96




.AIRSID#:I OISO LS\ : . Revised 10/10/96

Q/Qj DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
& 'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIQN FORM

FACILITY NAME: Reran &M. Clacomon DATE: __57/9 foo |
FACILITY LOCATION: /303 Y Suo _ }9 f’/au

Mw- _ AL

Annual Reporting Period: | Me«s 1989 TO - Mauj ‘19?§E

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qves BRo

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliancé during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /3 e(ej M AL O o %p
Method used to demonstrate compliance: D P Q/Z«a@\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo?c:

{
Exact period of non-compliance: from ) /? g to__- 3%70

. ‘ . - 4 . \ ~
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:. Mw 6.7,7&;;/,, 2%&?»&

Method used to demonstrate compliance:.

:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facxlmes or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //74,4/ Vi ‘/"0/"

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form,

Page of
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING l/"/
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3936

Pler,fse inélude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label D =
AIRS ID#0250751
BRIAR BAY CLEANERS INC
FRANCINE TAYLOR
\ 13035 SW 89TH PLACE
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Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
- | Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
' 422370 JAN3B A3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money grder. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D#0250751

BRIAR BAY CLEANERS
FRANCINE TAYLOR
13035 SW 89TH PLACE
MIAMI FL

33176
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i ~.| FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

SIS iyl 5; i!ln!!!;li!Ii.i“”“Ei!i!}iiili;Hii!l!”i%!iiiiiiiii!ii!ilzi



Postage | $

Certified Foe

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage #-Feac Q

Sent To

or PO Box No.

7001 0320 000L 7975 55119

BRIAR BAY CLEANERS
'é;;éé‘,’;&b‘t"ﬁg"FRANCINE TAYLOR
13035 SW 89TH PLACE

AIRS ID#0250751

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

l B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

|

I 1. Article Addressed to:
| o
|

‘ AIRS ID#0250751,
| BRIAR BAY CLEANERS
| "FRANCINE TAYLOR
| 13035 SW 89TH PLACE
| MIAMI FL
33176

i

A. Received by (Pleasé Print Clearly)

B ES;?Dehvery :

O Agent
O Addressee

C. Signature

\
|
|
1
\
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No 1

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mait [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) .

" 7001 0320 0001 7975 5519

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

RN

USPS

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address anchiIP+4 in this box *®

Ed 10 neain

=

(o]
_ g
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL®P
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROT|
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Q
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2487

.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING X
412637 JAN 72027\

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250751

BRIAR BAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANCINE TAYLOR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
13035 SW 89TH PLACE Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33176




® Complete iteins 1,2,8nd 3. * .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

J 1. Article Addressed to:

WIPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Recejved by (Please Print Clearly) B,.Dajé of Delivery

[ Addressee

different from item 17 (3 Yes

@iﬁdie/ss bel

ow: [ No

10 AIRS ID # 0250751001AG J(//V
FRANCINE TAYLOR 8y, / 2 py
BRIAR BAY CLEANERS ‘ _Cau ox oy
13035 SW 89TH PLACE 5. Serlig,

MIAMI FL 33176

. %y /r
XSert il omfgx,press Mail

[ Insured Mail C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

B Ip U025 0 5734

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

O Registered on ¢d Ref{de Receipt for Merchandise ‘

102595-99-M-1789

[ 7000 OkLOO OO2b6 4,30 3734

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

& MIAMI FL 33176

City, State, ZIP+4

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Rrem = m e e o

10 AIRS ID # 0250751001 AG
" FRANCINE TAYLOR
BRIAR BAY CLEANERS
13035 SW 89TH PLACE

R

PS Form 3800 February 2000 ' See Reverse for Instructions




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPEk HANDLING 4 O 2 4 g 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

b & ==
= Im I
\ @ =2 =0
0 —
_ W\ S— =
Do NOT Remove Label N L
\ o [
= =
AIRS ID # 0250751 -
1}?&?\1% BAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
INE TAYLOR _ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
-1 13035 SW 89TH PLACE Fund:.20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33176 Obj.: 002273




O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
434867 DECIO 203

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

230757

FIANCINE TAYLOR FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
BRIAE BAY CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
13035 SW 89TH PLACE , Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33176 Obj.: 002273




o S PORTION MUST B.E ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
I

i et

T 0391754

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 -
- =z
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< FT B F&
3 =M =
Do NOT Remove Label =z g m m _ “\3 e
= —— SIRe @ . P Cc%g
AIRS ID # 0250751 = > _ 2 =
BRIAR BAY CLEANERS . > FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANCINE TAYLOR S £ iz0rg:afi50101000 EO: Bl
13035 SW 89TH PLACE a3 Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33176 Q35 Obj.. 02273
= .
) ) [ O




us jo do} Jsno eun| 1e piod

AT 51l

§ = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@' mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an /
g IPnr:jt 'your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fge): .y

card to-you. @
g = Aftach this form to the frot of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address ‘E’L
@ permit. '
o "Write"Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery &,’ \
£ »The Retum Fiece:m will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ’ - /
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
o 3. Aticle Addressed to: 4a Amcl ber @
g ot s 000 Y79 %
2 AIRS ID #'0250751 ‘ £
£ BRIAR BAY CLEANERS 4b Semce Type 13
8 fRANCINE TAYLOR O Registered )z"\Cemﬁed &
§ I\;IOA3131 IS::V 89TH PLACE ‘ 0O Express Mail O Insured £
& L 33176 01 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise O COD 3
Q 7. Date of Deliv =
< / 3
z 7; ? 8l
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Add:’esseés Address (Only if requested £
o and fee is paid) g
o =
5 6. Slgnature (Ad re. ee or Age t)
S
n — —

PS Form 3811, Décember 1ég4 1025050780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 bbO 479

< US Postal Service O\‘
Receipt for Certified Mail \
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

e Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse}
- h [Sentto |
AIRS ID # 0250751

BRIAR BAY CLEANERS
FRANCINE TAYLOR
13035 SW 89TH PLACE
MIAMI FL 33176

werneo ree

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




0360258

- U-, THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number c;an be found below _on'your mailing Jabel.
RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 11 99
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250751
BRIAR BAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANCINE TAYLOR Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
13035 SW 89TH PLACE Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33176
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aComplete nems and/or 2tor aaamona| semces .
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

card to you.

» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

B, 2150 wish to receive the
following services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Permemi e T an

AIRS ID#: 0250751
BRIAR ‘BAY CLEANERS INC
FRANCINE' TAYLOR

P48 503 4/ 52

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered KCeniﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Deh W)/‘? _7

5. Received By (Pnnt Name)

6. Signaturd’ J(Addregbee or Agent),
X\é?{oaz }WM

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is youf RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Forfn 3811 fecember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

2

P 2b5 302

US Postal Service

< Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See revelse)

433

ISQanttn -

BRIAR BAY CLEANERS INC
FRANCINE TAYLOR

13035 SW 89TH PLACE
MIAMI FL 33176

Certified Fee

AIRS 1D#: 0250751

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

2//7/97

g PS Form 3800, April 1995




)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
uWrite *Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the

following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee):

1. OJ Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

' BRIAR BAY CLEANERS INC | 4b. Service Type
FRANCINE TAYLOR O Registered

13035 SW 89TH -PLACE . D Express Mail
MIAMI FL 33176 !

{ AIRS ID 0250751 | Z 333 (plp0 2 7/

/ ertified

O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

- ‘ 7. Date of Dﬂly
R . 1 ?/

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

6. Signature, (Addressee or Agent)

X L b

8. Addressee’d Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3§11, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Iy

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

l

Z 333 bLLO 271

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
) AIRS ID 0250751
BRIAR BAY CLEANERS INC
FRANCINE TAYLOR
13035 SW 89TH PLACE
MIAMI FL 33176

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

\
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| THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 61579 /

Plegﬁjsg ;fl;?‘tg d'oilr AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
¥

FEB 26 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#: 0250751 . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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